11-25-1998

FORM PTO-1618A Expres 00/30/00 OME 0051-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MAD 11-13-98

100906639

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Lohmann & Stolterfoht Gmb	Month Day Year 03201998	
Lonmann & Scotteriont Gar		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Germany	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name A. Friedr. Flender AG		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Alfred-Flender-Strasse	77	
Address (line 2) D-46395		
Address (line x) Bocholt	Germany	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Germany	
11/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000107 2004045 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and genturing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Shformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9451-8027), Washington, D.C. 20543. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 9451-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THES ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

RADEMARK

REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0884

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.			
Name	Thomas S. Baker, J	r.				
Address (line 1)	2941 Kenny Road, Si	uite 240				
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio 432	221				
Address (iine 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/451-5122						
Name	Thomas S. Baker, J.	r.				
Address (line 1)	2941 Kenny Road, Si	uite 240				
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio 432	221				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page	es of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 7			
	including any attachments.	D 14 44 Noveled 1				
Trademark	Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)			
		2004045				
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method o	of Payment: Enclose	ed X Deposit Account	10.00			
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number:	# 02-0413			
	•	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
atta	ched copy is a true copy of the orig	inal document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as			
indi	cated herein.	/// 10//				
Thomas :	S. Baker, Jr.	Mmw Marley	13 November 1998			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 2941 Kenny Road, Suite 240, Columbus, Ohio 43221, U.S.A., Phone: 614/451-5122; Fax: 614/451-1822, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademarks, registrations and/or applications included on the attached Schedule A may be served and to receive Certificates of Registration, Proof of Use, Incontestability, and Renewal.

A. Friedr. Flender AG

Applicant's Signature

Notarial Authentication

Nr. 195 der Urkundenrolle für 1998 B

Vorstehende vor mir vollzogene Unterschriften des von Person bekannten derrn Diplomkaufmann Klaus Brinker sowie des von Person bekannten Herrn Dr. Ingenieur Heinz Benthake, beide geschäftsansissig Alfred-Flender-Straße 77, 46395 Bocholt, beglaubige ich.

Gleichzeitig bescheinige ich aufgrund heutiger Registereinsicht, daß im Handelsrenister des Amtsgerichts Bocholt unter HR B 793 die A. Friedr. Frender Aktiengesellschaft in Bocholt und als deren gemeinschaftlich ertretungsberechtigte Vorstandsmitglieder die Herrn Brinker und Venthake eingetragen sind.

Bocholt, 31. März 1998

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration Number Registration Date

NAVILUS 2004045 October 01, 1996



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Lohmann & Stolterfoht GmbH	a
corporation/individual, organized and existing under the laws of_Germany_	_
(hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a principal place of business a	ıt
Mannesmannstrasse 29, D-58455 Witten, Germany	.,
has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks	,
Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A	1
attached hereto and made a part hereof: and	
WHEREAS,A. Friedr. Flender AG, a	3
corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws ofGermany	_
(hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Alfred	-
Flender-Strasse 77, D-46395 Bocholt, Germany	_
is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks	>
and the Applications or Registrations thereof;	

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorised and requests that duly authorised officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further

agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

ASSIGNOB By: Dr. A. Weber G. Benz Title: President Vice-President

COUNTRY OFGermany
On this twentieth day of March , 1998, Before me appeared <u>Dr. A. Weber and Gert Benz</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
Urkundenrolle Nr. 43 Jahrgang 1998
Die vorstehenden, heute vor mir geleisteten Unterschriften der mir persön- lich bekannten Herren 1.) Geschäftsführer Dry-Ing. Alfons Weber, geschäftsansässig im 58455 Witten, Mannesmannstraße 29,
2.) Geschäftsführer Gert Menz, geschäftsansässig in 51455 Witten, Mannesmannstraße 29,
unter dem Firmennamen Lohman & Stolterfoht GmbH
beglaubige ich hiermit.
Gleichzeitig bescheinige ich, diß die vorbezeichneten Herren gemeinsam zur Vertretung der Lohmann & Stolterfoht GmbH berechtigt sind, was ich heute durch Einsicht der Registerakten - HR B 266 - des Amtsgerichts Witten festgestellt habe.

Witten, den 20. März 1998

Notar

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration Number Registration Date

NAVILUS 2004045 October 01, 1996

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/13/1998 REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0890